
BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

In the Matter of Empire District Electric
Company's Compliance with the Commission's
Order in Docket No. 13-GIME-391-GIE.

)
) Docket No. 13-EDPE-465-CPL
)

NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION ON SERVICE LIST

The Empire District Electric Company ("Empire") hereby notifies the State Corporation

Commission of the State of Kansas and the parties hereto of a substitution on the official service list

in this docket.  Christopher D. Krygier should be removed from the official service list and hereafter

service of all pleadings, orders, and other documents in the above-entitled proceeding should be sent

to Angela M. Cloven, The Empire District Electric Company, 602 S. Joplin Ave., P. O. Box 127,

Joplin, Missouri  64802-0127, angela.cloven@empiredistrict.com.

___________________________________________
James G. Flaherty, #11177
ANDERSON & BYRD, LLP
216 S. Hickory ~ P.O. Box 17
Ottawa, Kansas  66067
(785) 242-1234, telephone
(785) 242-1279, facsimile
jflaherty@andersonbyrd.com
Attorneys for The Empire District Electric Company

20180711125554
Filed Date: 07/11/2018

State Corporation Commission
of Kansas



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of the above and foregoing was sent via U. S. Mail, postage
prepaid, hand-delivery, or electronically, this 11th day of July, 2018, addressed to:

David W. Nickel
d.nickel@curb.kansas.gov

Shonda Rabb
s.rabb@curb.kansas.gov

Della Smith
d.smith@curb.kansas.gov

Christopher D. Krygier
Chris.Krygier@LibertyUtilities.com

Phoenix Anshutz
p.anshutz@kcc.ks.gov

Brian G. Fedotin
b.fedotin@kcc.ks.gov

___________________________________________
James G. Flaherty
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